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Chemistry Division Officers and Board 2007

Chair

A. Ben Wagner

State Univ of NY - Buffalo
Sci & Engineering Library
226 Capen Hall

Buffalo, NY 14260-1672
716-645-2947 | 716-645-
3710 (F)
abwagner@buffalo.edu

Chair-Elect

Sue Cardinal

University of Rochester
Carlson Library

Rochester, NY 14627
585-275-9007 | 585-273-
4656 (F)
scardinal@library.rochester.
edu

Past-Chair

& Nominating Committee
Chair

Ted Baldwin

Univ of Cincinnati

College of Applied Science
ML 0103, CAS Library
University of Cincinnati
Cincinnati, OH 45221
513-556-4211 | 513-556-
4217 (F)
ted.baldwin@uc.edu

Secretary

Margarete Bower

Univ Of Pittsburgh

Chem Comp Sci Library
200 Eberly Hall

Pittsburgh, PA 15260-3802
412-624-8294
bower@pitt.edu

Treasurer

Bob Buchanan

Auburn University Libraries
231 Mell Street

Auburn, AL 36849-5606
334-844-1292
buchara@auburn.edu

ACS Liaison

Bing Wang

Georgia Institute of
Technology

Library and Information
Center

Atlanta, GA 30332-0900
404-894-0816 | 404-894-
3005 (F)
bing.wang@library.gatech.edu

ASIST Liaison
To Be Announced

Archivist

Luray Minkiewicz

E I DuPont De Nemours Co
Experimental Station

PO Box 80301

Wilmington, DE 19880-0301
302-695-1257 | 302-695-
1350 (F)
luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.
dupont.com

Bulletin Editor

Meghan Lafferty

University of Minnesota
Science & Engineering Library
108 Walter Library

117 Pleasant St SE
Minneapolis, MN 55455
612-624-9399
luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.
dupont.com

Information Literacy Ad
Hoc Committee, Co-Chair
Cory Craig

University of California, Davis
Physical Sciences &
Engineering Library

One Shields Avenue

Davis, California 95616-8676
530-752-0347 | 530-752-
4719 (F)
cjcraig@ucdavis.edu

Information Literacy Ad
Hoc Committee, Co-Chair
Linda Maddux

Reed College Library

3203 SE Woodstock Blvd
Portland, OR 97202-8199
503-777-7272
Ibm@reed.edu

Membership

Jim Martin

University of Arizona

Science and Engineering
Library

744 North Highland

Tucson, AZ 85721-0054
520-621-6378 | 520-621-
3655 (F)
martinj@u.library.arizona.edu

Mentoring

Loren Mendelsohn

City College of NY
Science/Engineerining Library
138th St at Convent Ave

New York, NY 10031
212-650-8244 | 212-650-
7626 (F)
LMEND®@ccny.cuny.edu

MRM Section Chair
Betsy Aldridge

12479 Farm to Market Rd.
Mount Vernon, WA 98273
360-757-5234
betsy.aldridge@paccar.com

NSDL Liaison

Hilary Davis

Box 7111

2205 Hillsborough St.
North Carolina State
University

Raleigh, NC 27695
919-513-0654 | 919-513-
1108 (F)
hilary_davis@ncsu.edu

Professional Development
Judith Currano

University of Pennsylvania
Chemistry Library

3301 Spruce Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6323
215-898-2177 | 215-898-
0471 (F)
currano@pobox.upenn.edu
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Program Planner - 2007
Marie C. Fraties-Block
NAFTA Information Center
BASF Corporation

1609 Biddle Avenue
Wyandotte, MI 48192
734-324-6204 | 734-324-
6194 (F)
fratiem@basf.com

Program Planner - 2008
Rachel Ellison

Ecolab, Inc., KIR

ESC-F43

655 Lone Oak Drive
Eagan, MN 55121
651-795-5998
rachel.ellison@ecolab.com

Program Planner (MRM
Section) - 2008

Nora Stoecker

NKS Info Svcs

1601 Pennsylvania St NE
Z19

Albuquerque, NM 87110
505-299-0501
nstoecker@nksinfo.com

Sci-Tech News, Vol. 61 [2007], Iss. 2, Art. 8

Sparks Award

Cory Craig

University of California, Davis
Physical Sciences &
Engineering Library

One Shields Avenue

Davis, California 95616-8676
530-752-0347 | 530-752-
4719 (F)
cjcraig@ucdavis.edu

Sponsorship

Mindy Pennington

Pfizer, Information
Management

2800 Plymouth Road
B10/G0O16-1A

Ann Arbor, MI 48105
734-622-7374

mindy. pennington@pfizer.com

Strategic Planning
Linda Shackle

Arizona State Univ

Noble Sci & Eng Library
PO Box 871006

Tempe, AZ 85287-1006
480-965-7609 | 480-965-
0883 (F)
linda.shackle@asu.edu

Webmaster

Teri Vogel

University of California, San
Diego

Science & Engineering Library
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept
0175E

La Jolia, CA 92093-0175
858-534-1216 | 858-534-
5583 (F)
tmvogel@ucsd.edu

Engineering Division Officers 2007

Chair

Robert Tolliver
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI
734-763-4837
diabob@umich.edu

Chair-Elect
Daureen Nesdill
University of Utah
Salt Lake City, UT
801-581-7533

daureen.nesdill@library.utah.

edu

Past Chair

Kathy Nordhaus

Raytheon

Dallas, TX

972-344-5036
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com

Secretary

Susan K. Smith
University of Kentucky
Lexington, KY
859-257-2965
susan.smith@uky.com

Treasurer

Suzanne Cristina

Hamilton Sundstrand
Windsor Locks, CT
860-654-4352
suzanne.cristina@hs.utc.com

Director & Award Chair
Joan Dubis

The BoeingCompany
Huntington Beach, CA
714-372-0993
joan.c.dubis@boeing.com

Aerospace Section Chair
Amy Smith

Raytheon

Tucson, AZ

520-794-7522
Amy_C_Smith@raytheon.com

Aerospace Section Chair-
Elect

Kathryn Breininger

The Boeing Company
Seattle, WA

425-965-0182
kathryn.r.breininger@boeing.
com

Archivist

Bonnie Osif

Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA
814-865-3697
bao2@psu.edu

ASEE Engineering Libraries
Division Liaison
Vacant

Bulletin Editor

Susan Fingerman

Johns Hopkins University
Applied Physics Lab

Laurel, MD

443-778-4301
susan.fingerman@jhuapl.edu
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Discussion List Chair
Robert Tolliver
University of Michigan
Ann Arbor, MI
734-763-4837
diabob@umich.edu

Government Relations
Chair

Gale Harris

Locheed Martin Aeronautics
Fort Worth, TX
817-763-1791
gale.harris@Imco.com

Membership Chair
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems, Inc.
Aurora, IL

630-851-4566
cahansen@esi-il.com

et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Mentoring Chair

Bonnie Osif

Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA
814-865-3697
bao2@psu.edu

Nominating Chair

Kathy Nordhaus

Raytheon

Dallas, TX

972-344-5036
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com

Professional Development
Chair

Michael White

Queen’s University

Ontario, Canada
613-533-6785
michael.white@queensu.ca

Standards Chair

Lee Pharis

Exponent

Menlo Park, CA
650-688-7141
Ipharis@exponent.com

Vendor Relations Chair
Kathy Nordhaus

Raytheon

Dallas, TX

972-344-5036
k-nordhaus@raytheon.com

Web Editor

Vani Inampudi

University of California, San
Diego

San Diego, CA
858-822-1392
vinampudi@library.ucsd.edu

Science and Technology Division Leadership 2007

Executive Board

Chair (term: 2007)

Ann Koopman

Scott Memorial Library
Thomas Jefferson University
1020 Walnut Street,

Room M110

Philadelphia, PA 19107-5567
Phone: 215-503-0441

Fax: 215-923-3203
Ann.Koopman@jefferson.edu

Chair-Elect (term: 2007)
Christine Whitaker

School of Medicine Library
University of South Carolina
Columbia, SC 29208
Phone: 803-733-3346

Fax: 803-733-1509
CWhitaker@gw.med.sc.edu

Past Chair (term: 2007)
Mary Frances Lembo

Hanford Tech Library P8-55
Pacific Northwest National Lab
P.O. Box 999

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-372-7441

Fax: 509-372-7431
MF.Lembo@pnl.gov

Treasurer
2008)
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems, Inc.
Library

3851 Exchange Avenue
Aurora, IL 60504-7900
Phone: 630-851-4566
Fax: 630-851-4870
cahansen@esi-il.com

(term: 2007-

Secretary (term: 2005-
2007)

Catherine Lavallée-Welch
University of South Florida
- Lakeland

3433 Winter Lake Road
Lakeland, FL 33803-9807
Phone: 863-667-7737
Fax: 863-667-7098
CLW@IkInd.usf.edu

Advisory Board
Archivist

Roger E. Beckman

Life Sciences Library &
Chemistry Library
Indiana University
Jordan Hall A30, 1001 E.
Third St.

Bloomington, IN 47405-7005
Phone: 812-855-9792
Fax: 812-855-6612
BeckmanR@indiana.edu

Auditor

Alice Lynne Marksberry
Department Center for
Applied Energy Research
2540 Research Park Drive
Lexington, KY 40511
Phone: 859-257-0311
Fax: 859-257-0302
Alice@caer.uky.edu

Awards Chair

Sheila Rosenthal

Software Engineering Institute
Carnegie Mellon University
4500 Fifth Ave.

Pittsburgh, PA  15213-2612
Phone: 412-268-7846

Fax: 412-268-5758
SLR@sei.cmu.edu

Awards Committee
Sara Russell Gonzalez
Paricia Losi

Eleanor MacLean
Kathy Nordhaus
Susan Smith
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Communications Chair
Anna Ren

Science & Engineering Library
Northwestern University
2233 Tech Drive

Evanston, IL 60208-3530
Phone: 847-491-2910

Fax: 847-491-4655
Annawu@northwestern.edu

Conference Program
Planner 2007 (Denver)
Michelle Wilde

Morgan Library

Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO 80523
Phone: 970-491-1860
Michelle.Wilde@colostate.edu

Conference Program Chair
2008 (Seattle)

Christine Whitaker

School of Medicine Library
University of South Carolina
Columbia, SC 29208
Phone: 803-733-3346

Fax: 803-733-1509
CWhitaker@gw.med.sc.edu

Contributed Papers Chair
Roger E. Beckman (joint with
ENG for 2007)

Life Sciences Library &
Chemistry Library

Indiana University

Jordan Hall A30, 1001 E.
Third St.

Bloomington, IN 47405-7005
Phone: 812-855-9792

Fax: 812-855-6612
BeckmanR@indiana.edu

Governing Documents
Chair

Mary Frances Lembo

Hanford Tech Library P8-55
Pacific Northwest National Lab
P.O. Box 999

Richland, WA 99352

Phone: 509-372-7441

Fax: 509-372-7431
MF.Lembo@pnl.gov
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Government Relations
Chair

Ed Lyden

Harris County District Library
9900 Northwest Freeway,
Suite 143

Houston, TX 77092

Phone: 832-524-4435
Ed241@aol.com

International Relations
Chair

Nevenka Zdravkovska
Engineering & Physical Sci Lib
University of Maryland

1403] Mathematics Bldg
College Park, MD 20742-7011
Phone: 1-301-405-9144

Fax: 1-301-405-9164
nevenka@umd.edu

Liaisons

ALA/ACRL Science &
Technology Section Liaison
Charles Wenger

P.O. Box 2007

San Rafael, CA 94912
Phone: 415-454-5842
CBWenger2@aol.com

ASEE Engineering
Librarians Division Liaison
Virginia A. Baldwin
University of Nebraska

- Lincoln

W204 Nebraska Hali

Lincoln, NE 68588

Phone: 402-472-3412

Fax: 402-472-0663
VBaldwin@unl.edu

Medical Library Association
Liaison

Carol Vreeland

North Carolina State
University

D.H. Hill Library, Research &
Information Services

P.O. Box 7111

Raleigh, NC 27695

Phone: 919-515-2289

Fax: 919-515-8264
Carol_Vreeland@ncsu.edu

SLA Cataloging Committee
Liaison

Dorothy McGarry

P.O. Box 931119

Los Angeles, CA 90093-1119
Phone: 328-656-8726

Fax: 310-206-9872
dmcgarry@library.ucla.edu

SLA Diversity Leadership
Committee Liaison

Wei Wei

University of California -
Santa Cruz

Science Library

1156 High Street

Santa Cruz, CA 95064
WWei@ucsc.edu

SLA Technical Standards
Commiittee Liaison

Jean Z. Piety

Science and Technology
Department

Cleveland Public Library
325 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114-1271
Phone: 216-623-2932
Fax: 216-623-7029
Jean.Piety@cpl.org

Membership Chair

Janet Hughes

Pennsylvania State University
408 Paterno Library
University Park, PA 16802-
1811

Phone: 814-865-3705

Fax: 814-863-9684
JAH19@psu.edu

Nominating Committee
Chair

Darra Balance

Learning Resources Centers /
Greenblatt Library
Statewide Area Health
Education Centers

(AHEC) Program

Medical College of Georgia
Augusta, GA 30912
Phone: 706-721-9902
DBallance@mcg.edu
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Parliamentarian
John S. Piety

2021 Staunton Road
Cleveland Heights, OH
44118-2643

Phone: 216-321-8121

Professional Development
Chair

Dale Riordan

Martin Science Library
Franklin & Marshall College
P.O. Box 3003

Lancaster, PA 17604-3003
Phone: 717-291-3843

Fax: 717-291-4088
Dale.Riordan@fandm.edu

Public Relations Chair
Darra Balance

Learning Resources Centers /
Greenblatt Library
Statewide Area Health
Education Centers (AHEC)
Program

Medical College of Georgia
Augusta, GA 30912
Phone: 706-721-9902
DBallance@mcg.edu

Strategic Planning Chair
Charlene Stachnik
Museums Library
University of Michigan
2500 Museums Building
Ann Arbor, MI 48109
Phone: 734-764-0467
Fax: 734-763-9813
sta@umich.edu

Student Relations Chair
Stephanie White

102 Timberlea Court
Apex, NC 27502

Phone: 919-342-4574
librariansteph@gmail.com

et al.: Division Officers and Boards

Teller

Nancy A. Wilmes

Wayne State University
Science and Engineering

Library
5048 Gullen Mall
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-4063
Fax: 313-577-3613
N.Wilmes@wayne.edu

Sci Tech News

Editor

Susan Fingerman

RE Gibson Library and
Information Center

JHU Applied Physics
Laboratory

11100 Johns Hopkins Road
Laurel, MD 20723-6099
Phone: 443-778-4301
Fax: 443-778-5353
Susan.Fingerman@hjuapl.edu

Assistant Editor
Christina Pikas

RE Gibson Library and
Information Center
JHU Applied Physics

‘Laboratory

11100 Johns Hopkins Road
Laurel, MD 20723-6099
Phone: 443-778-4812
Fax: 443-778-5353
Christina.Pikas@jhuapl.edu

Business Manager
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems, Inc.
Library

3851 Exchange Avenue
Aurcra, IL 60504-7900
Phone: 630-851-4566
Fax: 630-851-4870
cahansen@esi-il.com

Subscription Manager
Stephanie White

102 Timberlea Court
Apex, NC 27502
Phone: 919-342-4574

librariansteph@gmail.com

Advertising Manager
Martin Jamison

Science & Engineering Library
Ohio State University

175 W. 18th Ave., Room 490A
Columbus, OH 43210

Phone: 614-292-3046

Fax: 614-292-3062
Jamison.l@osu.edu
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